## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORD	FR	22-	27-	<u>ი</u> 7-	-01	Н

In the Matter of Accepting a Bid and Awarding Contract #22-C-0026 for the Service Center Security Fence Project.

WHEREAS, a Request for Bids for the Service Center Security Fence Project was published in The Register-Guard on May 8, 2022, and May 15, 2022; published on the Homes for Good website; and sent to various plan centers and specific contractors; and

WHEREAS, at a duly publicized time and place on June 7, 2022, Teresa Hashagen of Homes for Good Housing Agency, opened bids on the following project: 22-C-0026 Service Center Security Fence Project; and

WHEREAS, Bridgeway Contracting, LLC. is the apparent low bidder for this project, and the bid submitted by Bridgeway Contracting, LLC. is comparable to the Agency's Independent Cost Estimate for the project; and

WHEREAS, the bid submitted by Bridgeway Contracting, LLC. has no irregularities and is responsive and responsible; and

WHEREAS, funds are available to finance the project; and

WHEREAS, the Executive Director recommends award of the contract to Bridgeway Contracting, LLC.;

NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: that the Executive Director or Deputy Director is authorized to enter into a Construction Contract with Bridgeway Contracting, LLC. for the Service Center Security Fence Project. The contractor shall present a valid signed contract with payment and performance securities in accordance with bid and contract requirements and shall satisfactorily complete all work within the specified contract time.

DATED this <u>27th</u> day of	July	, 2022
Charterle M Reavis (Jul 27, 2022 15:50 PDT)		
Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissi	oners	

## FINAL Board Order- #22-C-0026 Service Center Security Fence Project

Final Audit Report 2022-07-27

Created: 2022-07-27

By: Celia Wright (cwright@homesforgood.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA-9YcES7ntjJv2BmS\_PRVS5pld3iNA6Z7

## "FINAL Board Order- #22-C-0026 Service Center Security Fence Project" History

- Document created by Celia Wright (cwright@homesforgood.org) 2022-07-27 10:46:41 PM GMT
- Document emailed to creavis@homesforgood.org for signature 2022-07-27 10:47:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by creavis@homesforgood.org
- Signer creavis@homesforgood.org entered name at signing as Charene M Reavis 2022-07-27 10:50:57 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Charene M Reavis (creavis@homesforgood.org)
  Signature Date: 2022-07-27 10:50:59 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2022-07-27 - 10:50:59 PM GMT